Lattice Semiconductor Corporation - LC4128ZE-7UMN132I Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - CPLDs (Complex
Programmable Logic Devices)
Embedded - CPLDs, or Complex Programmable Logic
Devices, are highly versatile digital logic devices used in
electronic systems. These programmable components are
designed to perform complex logical operations and can

Part Number Description
ispMACH 4000ZE Family Speed Grade Offering
Ordering Information
Note: ispMACH 4000ZE devices are dual marked except for the slowest commercial speed grade. For example, the
commercial speed grade LC4128ZE-5TN100C is also marked with the industrial grade -7I. The commercial grade
is always one speed grade faster than the associated dual mark industrial grade. The slowest commercial speed
grade devices are marked as commercial grade only. The markings appear as follows:
Figure 18. Mark Format for 100 TQFP and 144 TQFP Packages
Figure 19. Mark Format for 48 TQFP, 64 csBGA and 144 csBGA Packages
-4 -5 -7
Commercial Commercial Industrial Commercial Industrial
ispMACH 4032ZE     
ispMACH 4064ZE     
ispMACH 4128ZE    
ispMACH 4256ZE     
Device Number
4032 = 32 Macrocells
4064 = 64 Macrocells
4128 = 128 Macrocells
4256 = 256 Macrocells
LC  XXXX XX – XX XX XXX X XX
Production Status
    Blank = Final production device
    ES = Engineering samples
Power
ZE = Zero Power, Enhanced
Speed
4 = 4.4ns (4032ZE Only)
4 = 4.7ns (4064ZE Only)
5 = 5.8ns (All Devices)
7 = 7.5ns (All Devices)
Pin/Ball Count
    48 (1.0 mm thickness)
    64
    100
    132
    144
Package
    TN = Lead-free TQFP
    MN = Lead-free csBGA (0.5 mm pitch)
    UMN = Lead-free ucBGA (0.4 mm pitch)
Operating Temperature Range
    C = Commercial
    I = Industrial
Device Family
LC4128ZE
5TN100C-7I
Datecode
LC4128ZE
7TN100C
Datecode
Dual Mark Single Mark
LC4032ZE
5MN-7I
Datecode
LC4032ZE
7MN
Datecode
Dual Mark Single Mark
ispMACH 4000ZE Family Data Sheet
59
For Further Information
In addition to this data sheet, the following technical notes may be helpful when designing with the ispMACH
4000ZE family:
• TN1168, ispMACH 4000ZE Timing Model Design and Usage Guidelines
• TN1174, Advanced Features of the ispMACH 4000ZE Family
• TN1187, Power Estimation in ispMACH 4000ZE Devices
• Package Diagrams
Technical Support Assistance
Hotline: 1-800-LATTICE (North America)
+1-503-268-8001 (Outside North America)
e-mail: techsupport@latticesemi.com
Internet: www.latticesemi.com
Industrial
Device  Part Number  Macrocells  Voltage  tPD  Package
 Pin/Ball
Count   I/O  Grade
 LC4032ZE
 LC4032ZE-5TN48I  32  1.8  5.8  Lead-Free TQFP  48  32  I
 LC4032ZE-7TN48I  32  1.8  7.5  Lead-Free TQFP  48  32  I
 LC4032ZE-5MN64I  32  1.8  5.8  Lead-Free csBGA  64  32  I
 LC4032ZE-7MN64I  32  1.8  7.5  Lead-Free csBGA  64  32  I
 LC4064ZE
 LC4064ZE-5TN48I  64  1.8  5.8  Lead-Free TQFP  48  32  I
 LC4064ZE-7TN48I  64  1.8  7.5  Lead-Free TQFP  48  32  I
 LC4064ZE-5TN100I  64  1.8  5.8  Lead-Free TQFP  100  64  I
 LC4064ZE-7TN100I  64  1.8  7.5  Lead-Free TQFP  100  64  I
 LC4064ZE-5MN64I  64  1.8  5.8  Lead-Free csBGA  64  48  I
 LC4064ZE-7MN64I  64  1.8  7.5  Lead-Free csBGA  64  48  I
 LC4064ZE-5UMN64I  64  1.8  5.8  Lead-Free ucBGA  64  48  I
 LC4064ZE-7UMN64I  64  1.8  7.5  Lead-Free ucBGA  64  48  I
 LC4064ZE-5MN144I  64  1.8  5.8  Lead-Free csBGA  144  64  I
 LC4064ZE-7MN144I  64  1.8  7.5  Lead-Free csBGA  144  64  I
LC4128ZE
 LC4128ZE-7TN100I  128  1.8  7.5  Lead-Free TQFP  100  64 I
 LC4128ZE-7UMN132I  128  1.8  7.5  Lead-Free ucBGA  132  96  I
 LC4128ZE-7TN144I  128  1.8  7.5  Lead-Free TQFP  144  96  I
 LC4128ZE-7MN144I  128  1.8  7.5  Lead-Free csBGA  144  96  I
 LC4256ZE
 LC4256ZE-7TN100I  256  1.8  7.5  Lead-Free TQFP  100  64  I
 LC4256ZE-7TN144I  256  1.8  7.5  Lead-Free TQFP  144  96  I
 LC4256ZE-7MN144I  256  1.8  7.5  Lead-Free csBGA  144  108  I
1. Contact factory for product availability.